OP \$40,00 1149

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dietrich Berner	07/21/2006
Dr. Klaus Padtberg	07/21/2006
Harald Disch	07/21/2006
Jurgen Litterst	07/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premark FEG L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1300 Market Street, Suite 504	
City:	Wilmingtom	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Application Number:		11494340

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Nieberding
Address Line 1: 10 West Second Street
Address Line 2: 2000 Courthouse Plaza, N.E.

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006593-02134	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Nieberding

PATENT REEL: 018223 FRAME: 0730

500147583

Total Attachments: 1

source=006593-02134_20060906145202#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018223 FRAME: 0731

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Premark FEG L.L.C., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at: 1300 Market Street, Suite 504, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, U.S.A., receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,				
1) Dietrich Berner of Waldstetten, Germany	2) Dr. Klaus Padtberg of Offenburg, Germany			
. 3) Harald Disch of Elzach, Germany	4) Jürgen Litterst of Appenweier, Germany			
hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors	and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:			
(1) in and to an invention entitled "CONVEYOR DISHWASHER AND OPERATING METHOD FOR SAME" for which I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application on even date herewith, and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No(s) filed on;				
(2) in and to an invention entitled " United States Provisional Application No(s).	" for which I/we previously filed filed on; and			
(3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.				
I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).				
I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.				
I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of appropriate government officials for applicable countries for	f Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other eign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified			

596922